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Gentlemen:

Golder Associates is pleased to submit this progress report on the subject
contract. Below is a breakdown by task of work performed, including
personnel time and expenditures, from May , 1983 to May 28, 1983,
as well as cumulative costs to date and projected costs for the remainder
of the project. All costs are summarized in Table 1. Please note that
costs shown in Table 1 are based on the accounting method and G&A and
OH Rates given in the original contract. These costs will be modified
upon approval of both of our proposed modifications, .e., from provisional
to actual OH and GA rates in 1981 and from the VA to TCI accounting
methods in 1982 and 1983. Although the contract has been modified for
th 1981 change, this has not been reflected in the Task cost summaries
presented here, as this effort will have to be repeated upon approval
of the 1982 and 1983 changes, which is hoped to be iminent.

Task 1

Work has been completed on this task.

TASK 2

Work has been completed on this task.

TASK 3

Work has been completed on this task.
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TASK 4

Work has been completed on this task.

TASK 5

Work has been completed on this task.

TASK 6

Work Performed Through ay 28, 1983

Projects 1 through 19 have been previously completed under Task 6.

Project 20 under Task 6, consisting of a review of documents related
to the BWIP Exploratory Shaft Program, has been completed and a letter
report submitted (GAI letter 187, dated May 13, 1983). as per the
subject contract.

Personnel Time and Expenditures - Project 20

Hours Cost/Hour Total Cost Cumulative

Principal
D.- Ye ntz 17.5 $27.64 S 483.70

Senior Geotechnical Er.
W. Roberds

Secretarial
h. Henderson
S. Konka
K. Proefke
L. uellner

74.0 $19.23

17.0
31.0
1.5
5.5

S 8.66
8.00
6.92
7.81

1,423.02

147.22
248.00
10.38
42.96

Total Direct Labor S 2,355.26 S 4,500.60

Labor Overhead
(20.8% of 2355.28)

Travel

489.90 S 936.13

- - - 0 

Other Direct Costs $ 335.54 S 484.98

Consultant
J. Daemen - (4.0 hours S50/hr) S 200.00 S 700.00
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General & Administrative Expenses $ 2296.06 4,387.44
(80.7% of 2845.18)

Total Costs 5,676.78 11,009.15

Fees 510.91 990.82
(9.OX of 5676.78)

Total Costs & Fees S 6,187.69 $ 11,999.97

Golder Associates appreciates the opportunity to submit this progress
report. Should you have any questions concerning the above, please
contact me.

Sincerely,

GOLDER ASSOCIATES

Ric4 aP.E
ProJect Manager

RJR:1dp

Attachment

cc: Dfrector of NMSS
(Attn: Program Support Branch)

Director, Division of Waste Management
John . Martin

Mr. Lud Hartung
Project Manager
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